
Stainless Steel Manufacturer 
N O R T H   A M E R I C A

SPIDER

Find A Dealer Online At
www.mwe-na.com



Stainless Steel Manufacturer 
N O R T H   A M E R I C A

The Spider sliding door system is the �agship 
product of the MWE �Premium Edition� product 
line. All parts of this unique design are milled of 
solid stainless steel, then hand polished. All 
accessories for the Spider have been speci�cly 
designed to mimic and compliment this unique 
�spoke-like� design.

Download technical drawings 
and generate quick/easy speci�cations online
using

View the full MWE product line at
www.mwe-na.com

Technical Details:

Overview
+ Suitable for wood or glass

+ Available with Soft-Stop

452 lbs.
0.6�- 2�

up to 1/2�

GLASS WOOD
up to 1 3/4�

+ Available with door leaf 
synchronization 

+ Carries door leaf up to 452 lbs. per 
2 wheels



Stop in 
matched design

Adjustable Pin

Technical Highlights

ADJUSTABLE HEADLOCK
+ High stability due to components made of stolid stainless steel
+ Smooth sliding guaranteed
+ Fully adjustable due to the eccentric hole

Runner
Plastic RunnerPlastic Runner

Eccentric Hole

SLIDING RAILS ARE MADE OF SOLID STAINLESS STEEL
+ Very quite movement and zero resistance while sliding
+ High load capacity of the entire system
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Round Rail 1�

Round Rail 1�

Warning:
+ Max. door leaf weight 220 lbs.
+ Minimum width of door leaf
leaves 0.4� 
+ Cover plate is made of aluminum

Wall Mounts For Round Rails

Plan Wall Distance:
0.68�- 2� possible,

in 2� increments
Standard Wall Distance:
0.68� (17.5mm) included

2�

Glass Mounts For Rails

1.5
�

Plan Wall Distance:
3/4�- 2� possible

Standard Wall Distance:
3/4� (18mm) included

0.6
�

0.6
�

Glass Mounts - Double Rails

Plan Wall Distance:
3/4�- 2� possible

Standard Wall Distance:
3/4� (18mm) included

With Angle Adjustment

0.68�

0.88�

1.08�

1.27�

1.47�

1.67�

1.87�

2�

Di�erent wall spacers to compensate
for baseboards or frames.
Standard/Default wall distance 
is 0.68� (17.5 mm)

Wall Mounting Screws

Standard Wall Mounting (Included)
Available in 4� or 4.7� lengths

Precision drilling provides �double drill�
allowing for the screw to be recessed 
into the rail 

Corner Connector Seamless Rail Connector Mount For Front Mounted Hardware

Set of 3 Mounting Rosettes - 1/2�

*only edge 
polished!

Ceiling Mount with Height Adjustment

Alternative ceiling mount 
with   2.3� available 

For single round rails

3/4�

1�

3.
5�

4.
3�

For single round rails

Ceiling Mount w/out Height Adjustment

3/4�

1�

3.
5�

4.
2�

+/- 1/4� height adjustment possible
after installation

Download technical drawings 
and generate specifications online
using

Wall Mounts For Spider System
Plan Wall Distance:

0.68�- 2� possible,
in 2� increments

Standard Wall Distance:
0.68� (17.5mm) included

2�



Synchronous Technology 
Available
With synchronous technology, a wire 
connection allows the movement of 
both door leafs at once, with one 
hand.
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Custom Finish Options Available
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